

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

* * * * *

CARYL-BENCE KRONE,)	
)	
APPELLANT/CROSS-RESPONDENT,)	S.C. CASE 27235
)	D.C. CASE D176240
vs.)	
)	
ROBERT M. KRONE,)	
)	
)	
RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT.)	

APPELLANT/CROSS-RESPONDENT’S OPENING BRIEF

RADFORD J. SMITH, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 2791
3311 S. Rainbow Blvd. #101
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
(702) 367-9898
Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant

MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 2515
3551 E. Bonanza Road #12
Las Vegas, Nevada 89110
(702) 438-4100
Attorney for Appellant/Cross-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT 11

I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO REDUCE
TO JUDGMENT A SPECIFIC SUM OF ARREARS 11

II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO PROVIDE
A SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS ON ARREARS THAT WOULD
ALLOW THOSE ARREARS TO EVER ACTUALLY BE PAID OFF .. 15

III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO REQUIRE
THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR TO POST SECURITY OR A BOND
FOR THE MASSIVE ARREARS OWED 18

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Mansell v. Mansell, 490 U.S. 581, 109 S. Ct. 2023 (1989), *remanded*,
265 Cal. Rptr. 227 (Ct. App. 1989) 9

McCarty v. McCarty, 453 U.S. 210, 101 S. Ct. 2728 (1981) 4,5,9

STATE CASES

Arnold v. Mt. Wheeler Power, 101 Nev. 612, 707 P.2d 1137 (1985) 11

Casas v. Thompson, 720 P.2d 921 (Cal. 1986), *cert. denied*, 479 U.S. 1012 (1987) 9

Duke v. Duke, 98 Nev. 148, 643 P.2d 1205 (1982) 3, 9

Ehrenzweig v. Ehrenzweig, 89 Misc. 2d 211, 390 N.Y.S.2d 976 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 1977) 19

Everson v. Everson, 431 A.2d 889 (Pa. 1981) 13

Huneycutt v. Huneycutt, 94 Nev. 79, 575 P.2d 585 (1978) 2

Jones v. Jones, 86 Nev. 879, 478 P.2d 148 (1970) 11

Kennedy v. Kennedy, 98 Nev. 319, 646 P.2d 1226 (1982) 17

Longo v. Longo, 533 So. 2d 791 (1988) 19

Perri v. Gubler, 105 Nev. 687, 782 P.2d 1312 (1989) 17

Reed v. Reed, 88 Nev. 329, 497 P.2d 896 (1972) 17

Sobelman v. Sobelman, 541 So. 2d 1153 (Fla. 1989) 19

FEDERAL STATUTES

Uniformed Services Former Spouses Protection Act, 10 U.S.C. §1408, Pub. L. No. 97-252, 96 Stat. 730 (Sept. 8, 1982), amended by Pub. L. No. 98-94, 97 Stat. 653 (Sept. 24, 1983), Pub. L. No. 98-525, 98 Stat. 2545 (Oct. 19, 1984), Pub. L. 98-525, 99 Stat. 677 (Nov. 8, 1985), Pub. L. No. 99-661, 100 Stat. 3885 (Nov. 14, 1986), Pub. L. No. 101-510, § 555, 104 Stat. 1485, 1569 (Nov. 5, 1990) 5

STATE STATUTES

NRAP 28(e)	21
NRAP 28(h)	2
NRAP 29(e)	14
NRS 17.120	14
NRS 17.130(1)	13
NRS 21.020	14
NRS 47.130	15
SCR 171(2)	11

MISCELLANEOUS

National Center for Health Statistics, Vital Statistics of the United States, 1992, vol. II, sec. 6	17
